



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6036/2010**

MAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through : None.

versus

DDA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Mr. Jdyan Khandelwal, proxy counsel
for Ms. Shobhna Takiar, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

ORDER

% **20.01.2017**

RP 530/2012 & CM 11668/2012 (for condonation of delay)

1. Despite the fact that last opportunity of four weeks was granted to the respondent No.1/DDA to file its affidavit, the same has not been filed. Instead, an adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the DDA, to which a no objection has been given by the other side.
2. It is made clear that if the respondent No.1/DDA does not file its affidavit in terms of the order dated 14.8.2015, the Court would be inclined to pass adverse orders on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 17th February, 2017.

HIMA KOHLI, J

JANUARY 20, 2017

sk