



\$~2 (Single Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6036/2010

MAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amiet Andlay, Advocate

versus

DDA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate for R-1.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava and Ms. Monika,

Advocates for R-2/GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

ORDER

% **03.08.2018**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file a copy of the appeal preferred by Shri Kirpal Singh under the RTI Act, to which the reply dated 03.08.2011 was furnished by the DDA, as enclosed with CM APPL. 19946/2011 filed by the petitioner praying *inter alia* for issuing directions to the DDA to hand over possession of plot No.A-76, Kalkaji Extension. Further, counsel for the respondent No.2/GNCTD is directed to file an affidavit giving the current waiting position of the petitioner in the list drawn by the Land & Building Department for allotment of alternate plot. Needful shall be done within three weeks by both counsels.

2. List on 28.09.2018.

HIMA KOHLI, J

AUGUST 03, 2018

rkb