



\$~1(Single Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6036/2010

MAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Iqbal Singh and Mr. S. Kumar,
Advocates

versus

DDA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate for
R-1/DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

ORDER

%

16.11.2018

REVIEW PET.530/2012 and CM APPL. 11668/2012

1. Records reveal that neither the petitioner, nor the respondent No.2/GNCTD has complied with the order dated 03.08.2018.
2. Appearance is entered by learned counsel for the petitioner, who states that he has recently been engaged in the matter and shall be filing his power of attorney in the course of the day. He seeks time to make compliances of the order dated 03.08.2018 and come prepared on the next date.
3. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 18.01.2019.
4. In the meantime, respondent No.2/GNCTD shall also file an affidavit in terms of the order dated 03.08.2018, within four weeks with a copy to the counsel for the petitioner and the respondent No.1/DDA.

HIMA KOHLI, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2018

na