



\$~1 (Single Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6036/2010

MAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sapra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ram Kumar, Mr. Iqbal Singh and
Mr. S. Kumar, Advocates.

versus

DDA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate for
R1/DDA
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate for R2/GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

ORDER

%

18.01.2019

**REVIEW PET. 530/2012 (filed by the respondent No.1/DDA and CM
APPL. 11668/2012 (delay)**

1. Neither has the respondent No.2/GNCTD filed an affidavit in terms of the earlier order dated 03.08.2018, nor has learned counsel for the petitioner complied with the said order.
2. Mr. Anil Sapra, Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner states, on instructions, that the petitioner does not possess a copy of the appeal preferred by Shri Kirpal Singh under the RTI Act to which DDA has given a reply dated 03.08.2011. He submits that in any case, the reply dated 03.08.2011 filed by the DDA has been enclosed with CM No.19946/2011, filed by the petitioner.

W.P.(C) 6036/2010

Page 1 of 2



3. Learned counsel for the respondent No.2/GNCTD is directed to file an affidavit giving the current position of the petitioner in the list drawn by the Land and Development Department for allotment of alternative plots, within two weeks.
4. List on 08.02.2019.

JANUARY 18, 2019
na

HIMA KOHLI, J

W.P.(C) 6036/2010

Page 2 of 2