



\$~1 (Single Bench)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6036/2010

MAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Sapra, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Anet Andlay and Ms. Akanksha Choudhary,
Advocates.

versus

DDA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate for
R1/DDA

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate for R2/GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

ORDER

%

08.02.2019

**REVIEW PET. 530/2012 (filed by the respondent No.1/DDA and CM
APPL. 11668/2012 (delay)**

1. Mr. Anil Sapra, Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner states on instructions that Mr. Man Singh, one of the legal heirs of late Mr. Sadhu Singh, has expired on 17.01.2019 and steps shall be have to be taken to bring on record his legal heirs.

2. It may be noted that C.M. No.2776/2011 was filed by Mr. Manjeet Singh, one of the legal heirs of late Shri Sukhdev Singh, son of late Shri Sadhu Singh seeking leave to bring on record all the legal representatives of Shri Sukhdev Singh. The said application was not accompanied by an amended memo of parties. Though notice was issued on the said application,

W.P.(C) 6036/2010

Page 1 of 2



no specific orders were passed thereon. As a result, when the writ petition was disposed of on 08.02.2012, the named legal heirs were not brought on record and no specific orders were passed on the said application.

3. Mr. Sapra, Sr. Advocate states that the briefing counsel may be permitted to take necessary steps to file an appropriate application within two weeks to bring on record the legal heirs of late Shri Man Singh and the legal heirs of late Shri Sukhdev Singh, as mentioned in the captioned application.

4. As and when the said application is filed, advance copies shall be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondents, who may file their replies.

5. List before the Registrar on 08.03.2019, for awaiting the application proposed to be filed by the legal heirs of late Shri Man Singh as also for completion of pleadings in the said application and for appropriate orders.

6. List in Court on 03.05.2019.

HIMA KOHLI, J

FEBRUARY 08, 2019

na/ap

W.P.(C) 6036/2010

Page 2 of 2