



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6036/2010, Review Pet. No.530/2012 and CM No.11668/2012

MAN SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Iqbal Singh and Mr. Shellan
Bajaj, Advocates

versus

DDA AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate for R-1
Ms. Umme Salma, Advocate for
Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **23.04.2019**

CM No.18811/2019 (u/O 22 R 3 CPC)

This is an application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC filed by the legal heirs of deceased petitioner seeking their substitution as petitioners in the writ petition.

Notice.

Ms. Shobhana Takiar and Ms. Umme Salma, Advocates accept notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and respondent No.2 respectively.

Page 1 of 2



Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to have instructions in the matter and, if need be, to file reply.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that they have no objection to the application being allowed and the proposed legal heirs being substituted as petitioners in the writ petition.

Re-notify on 01.05.2019.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 23, 2019

vk

Page 2 of 2