



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6036/2010 and CM APPL. 33771/2021, CM APPL. 42025/2021

MAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Mr. Shashank Khurana, Mr. Deepak Verma, Mr. Abheesht Sharma, Mr. Iqbal Singh, Mr. Gursimar Singh, Advs.

versus

DDA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Mr. Prateek Dhir, Mr. Shivam Takiar, Mr. Kuljeet Singh and Ms. Latika Malhotra, Advs. for DDA
Mr. Siddharth P. and Mr. Anil Pandey, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
24.10.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 16.01.2025.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 24, 2024/SP