



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6036/2010, CM APPL. 33771/2021 & CM APPL. 42025/2021

MAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gursimar Singh, Mr. Deepak Verma and Mr. Abheesht Sharma, Advs.

versus

DDA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, SC with Ms. Latika Malhotra and Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Advs. for DDA
Mr. Ritank Kumar and Mr. Siddharth Pandey, Advs. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit to fix a date for hearing in the matter.
2. At request, re-notify on 06.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 24, 2025

N.S. ASWAL