



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6036/2010 and CM APPL. Nos. 33771/2021 and 42025/2021

MAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DDA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing Counsel with Ms. Latika Malhotra, Panel Counsel and Mr. Kuljeet Singh and Mr. Shivam Takiar, Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Siddharth Pandey and Mr. Anil Pandey, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.08.2025

No time left.

It is already 05.05 PM.

Re-notify on 05.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/PK