



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6036/2010 & CM APPL. 33771/2021, CM APPL.

42025/2021

MAN SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sahni, Adv.

versus

DDA AND ANR

....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar Standing

Counsel for DDA with Ms. Latika Malhotra, Mr.

Prateek Dhir, Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Panda with Mr. Ritank Kumar, Mr.

Anil Pandey, Mr. Akshay Vaid, Mr. Shailendra

Mishra, Adv. for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. At request of Mr. Sahni, learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on 06.07.2026.
2. Let the written submissions be filed by the petitioner before the next date of hearing.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/AS